

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details

File #: 0673-2024 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 2/28/2024 In control: Public Utilities & Sustainability Committee

On agenda: 6/3/2024 Final action: 6/5/2024

Title: To authorize the Director of the Department of Public Utilities to enter into contract, in accordance with

sole-source provisions of City Code, with GE Digital LLC for the maintenance of GE Advantage (aka Global Care) software licenses and maintenance support for the Division of Sewerage and Drainage;

and to authorize the expenditure of \$194,554.62 from the Sewer Operating Sanitary Fund.

(\$194,554.62)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ORD 0673_2024 DOSD Global Care_summary quote, 2. ORD 0673_2024 Sole Source Form_GE

Global Care, 3. ORD 0673_2024_DOSD_Global Care_detailed quote, 4. ORD

0673_2024_DOSD_iFix_License_Keys_2024_renewal, 5. ORD 0673_2024_DOSD_Vendor Authorization Letter_Global Care, 6. ORD 0673-2024 Financial Coding - GE Global Care Renewal

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/5/2024	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
6/4/2024	1	ACTING MAYOR	Signed	
6/3/2024	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
6/3/2024	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass
5/20/2024	1	Columbus City Council	Read for the First Time	